
 

Closure and Early Release Days 
 

SCLC will be closed 14 days annually. The following list includes closure and early release 
days for the 2024-2025 school year: 
 
Independence Day   July 3, 2024    Wednesday   Early Release 3:30pm 
    July 4, 2024    Thursday   Closed 
    July 5, 2024   Friday   Closed 
Labor Day    August 30, 2024  Friday   Early Release 3:30pm 
    September 2, 2024   Monday  Closed 
Halloween   October 31, 2024  Thursday  Early Release 3:30pm 
Thanksgiving    November 27, 2024  Wednesday  Early Release 3:30pm 
    November 28, 2024   Thursday   Closed 
    November 29, 2024   Friday    Closed 
Christmas    December 24, 2024   Tuesday   Early Release 3:30pm 
    December 25, 2024   Wednesday  Closed 
    December 26, 2024   Thursday   Closed 
    December 27, 2024  Friday   Closed 
New Year’s Day  December 31, 2024  Tuesday   Early Release 3:30pm 
    January 1, 2025  Wednesday  Closed 
President’s Day   February 17, 2025   Monday   Closed 
Spring Break   April 2, 2025   Wednesday  Closed 
    April 3, 2025    Thursday  Closed 
    April 4, 2025   Friday   Closed 
Lost in the 50s  May 16, 2025   Friday   Early Release 3:30pm 
Memorial Day    May 23, 2025   Friday   Early Release 3:30pm 
    May 26, 2025    Monday   Closed 
 
Additional closure days or early release days may be added when appropriate. 


